ESCC/RP/QML006
PAGE 8
ISSUE 27
5 QUALIFIED TECHNOLOGY FLOWS
The following technology flows are qualified.
5.1 FILTERS (05)
5.1.1 KONSBERG DEFENCE & AEROSPACE, Norway: SAW FILTERS
5.1.1.1 Contact Information

Current Qualification
Certificate No.
In QML since: Type Designation
313F Aug. 2011 SAW filters (transversal band pass/resonator/notch/low loss
impedance element)
APPLICABLE ESCC DOCUMENTS:
ESCC Generic Specification No. 3502
ESCC Detail Specification Nos. 3502/002
NORSPACE PROCESS IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENTS:
PID534_9 SAW Device Assembly with flow NORSF-A1
PID630_9 SAW Crystal Manufacturing with flow NORSF-C1
5.1.1.3 List of Qualified Components
For each design, a detail specification is produced by Kongsberg Space Electronics. Where the SAW
component is not proprietary to the customer the detail specification is published in ESCIES as a
supporting document. Available detail specifications are found in the table below.
Detail Specification Component Type
3502/002 SAW Filters, Hermetically Sealed, Surface Mount, Frequency
Range 10 MHz - 4 GHz
ESCC/RP/QML006
PAGE 9
ISSUE 27
5.1.1.4 Technology Flow Abstract
General features
The Technology Flow covers the design, fabrication, assembly, screening, in-process control and
testing of the Norspace SAW filters manufactured within the NORSF-C1 and NORSF-A1 processes.
The design, crystal manufacturing, assembly, screening and testing is performed in Kongsberg
Space Electronics facility at Knudsrødveien 7 in Horten, Norway.
Technology Flow Scope
Design Norspace specification Ko 03.00
Crystal manufacturing Process flow NORSF-C1 on purchased SAW-grade surface polished wafers.
Wafer materials:
Quartz (SiO2), Lithium niobate (LiNbO3), Lithium tantalate
(LiTaO3), Langasite (La3Ga5SiO14)
Wafer dimensions:
3” diameter 0.5 mm thick
3” diameter 1.0 mm thick
4” diameter 1.5 mm thick
Assembly Process flow NORSF-A1.
Crystal dimensions:
from 1.7 mm x 3.1 mm up to 8 mm x 76 mm.
Packages:
-Gold plated Fe-Ni-Co-alloy flat packs.
From 4 up to 50 leads with ceramic or glass feedthroughs. External wings
for screw attach on some types
Package dimensions: From 8 mm x 8 mm up to 85 mm x 12 mm.
-Gold plated Fe-Ni-Co-alloy flat packs with Cu-W base, 4 or 6 leads and
ceramic feedthroughs.
Package dimensions: From 11 mm x 11 mm up to 7 mm x 21 mm.
-Gold plated ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier (LCC) package, 10 solder pads.
Package dimension: 5 mm x 7 mm.
Screening and Test Process flow NORSF-A1.
–Incoming inspection
–In-process inspection
–100% Wafer probe electrical test
–100% Visual inspection
–Final production tests
–Customer Source Inspection
–Screening
–Burn-in and electrical measurements
–Test procedures
–External visual inspection
–Qualification testing
ESCC/RP/QML006
PAGE 10
ISSUE 27
Basic Information
The SAW devices are passive devices and typically require external tuning. Frequency range: From
10 MHz up to 4 GHz.
Max operating temperature range: -30 / +85 °C (maximum), -20 / +70 °C (typical).